Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F2M112ANSP#W4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1.2 Product List
Table 1.5 lists the Product List. Figure 1.1 shows the Product Part Number Structure.
Figure 1.1 Product Part Number Structure
Table 1.5 Product List
Group Name  Part No.
Internal ROM Capacity Internal RAM
Capacity Package Type Remarks
Program ROM Data Flash
R8C/M11A
Group
R5F2M110ANSP 2 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 256 bytes PTSP0014JA-B N version
R5F2M111ANSP 4 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 384 bytes
R5F2M112ANSP 8 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 512 bytes
R5F2M110ANDD 2 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 256 bytes PRDP0014AC-A
R5F2M111ANDD 4 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 384 bytes
R5F2M112ANDD 8 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 512 bytes
R5F2M110ADSP 2 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 256 bytes PTSP0014JA-B D version
R5F2M111ADSP 4 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 384 bytes
R5F2M112ADSP 8 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 512 bytes
R8C/M12A
Group
R5F2M120ANSP 2 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 256 bytes PLSP0020JB-A N version
R5F2M121ANSP 4 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 384 bytes
R5F2M122ANSP 8 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 512 bytes
R5F2M120ANDD 2 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 256 bytes PRDP0020AD-A
R5F2M121ANDD 4 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 384 bytes
R5F2M122ANDD 8 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 512 bytes
R5F2M120ADSP 2 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 256 bytes PLSP0020JB-A D version
R5F2M121ADSP 4 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 384 bytes
R5F2M122ADSP 8 Kbytes 1 Kbyte × 2 512 bytes
Current of May 2012
Part No. R 5 F 2MX X X A N SP
Package type:
SP: PTSP0014JA-B, PLSP0020JB-A
DD: PRDP0014AC-A, PRDP0020AD-A
Classification
N: Operating ambient temperature -20 °C to 85 °C
D: Operating ambient temperature -40 °C to 85 °C
ROM capacity
0: 2 KB
1: 4 KB
2: 8 KB
Number of pins
1: 14 pins
2: 20 pins
R8C/MXXA Group
R8C/Mx Series
Memory type
F: Flash memory
Renesas MCU
Renesas semiconductor
R8C/M11A Group, R8C/M12A Group 1. Overview
R01DS0010EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 10 of 45
May 31, 2012
1.5 Pin Functions
Table 1.7 lists the Pin Functions.
Note:
1. Contact the oscillator manufacturer for oscillation characteristics.
Table 1.7 Pin Functions
Item Pin Name I/O Description
Power supply input VCC, VSS — Apply 1.8 V through 5.5 V to the VCC pin.
Apply 0 V to the VSS pin.
Analog power
supply input
AVCC, AVSS — Power supply input for the A/D converter.
Connect a capacitor between pins AVCC and AVSS.
Reset input RESET I Applying a low level to this pin resets the MCU.
MODE MODE I Connect this pin to the VCC pin via a resistor.
XIN clock input XIN I I/O for the XIN clock generation circuit.
Connect a ceramic resonator or a crystal oscillator between
pins XIN and XOUT. (1)